Mussey Township Planning Commission

We learn from the Past, We live in the Present, We prepare for the Future

Bill Schultz, Chair Mary Klug, Vice Chair Linda Kniseley, Secretary Chris Khorey, Township Planner Linda Schmitt, Member Brian Ypma, Member Judy Palmieri, Member Monica Standel, Twp. Board Rep.

Regular Planning Commission Meeting Held at the Township Hall 25 August, 2015 Official Minutes

Call to Order: Bill Schultz called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m..

Roll Call: Present: Bill Schultz, Judy Palmieri, Linda Schmitt, Linda Kniseley, Brian Ypma& Monica Standel

Absent: Mary Klug & Debra Hlubic.

Public Present: None.

Approval of Agenda: Motion by Monica Standel, support Judy Palmieri to approve the agenda as presented. All ayes. Motion carried. Agenda approved.

Approval of Minutes: Motion by Monica Standel, support Linda Schmitt to approve the June 23, 2015 minutes as written. All ayes. Motion carried.

Public Hearing: None.

Public Time: None.

New Business: (1). Monica Standel would like the Planning Commission to look into revising our Fire Dept. Ordinance to no longer charge residents for structure fires for Township residents only. Discussion. The Cost Recovery portion of the current Ordinance is also currently missing. Will bring this back to the table at the next meeting to discuss with the Planner.

Old Business: (1). Township Planner, Chris Khorey gave a copy of a new Sign Ordinance for the Board to review and discuss. Will look into this further at the next meeting to go over with the Planner. (2). The Board reviewed the Township Attorneys recommendations re: the Zoning Ordinance Review for Hazardous Waste. We will address these issues at the next meeting with our Planner.

Township Board Report: None.

Planning Commission Chair Report: None.

Adjournment: Motion Monica Standel, support Brian Ypma to adjourn. All ayes. Motion carried and meeting adjourned @ 7:55 p.m..

Next meeting will be held on September 22, 2015

Respectfully submitted by:

Debra L. Hlubic, Bldg. & Zoning Adm. Minutes taken by Linden Kniseley Planning Commission Secretary